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PERIPHERAL DEVELOPMENT BY MINING COMPANIES
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the public and private sector mining companies operating in the country, State-wise; 

(b) whether these companies have made any contribution to the peripheral devel opment activities; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof indicating the provisions made and expenditure incurred on such activities by these companies during
each of the last three years and proposed for the current year, company-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINES (SHRI DINSHA PATEL) 

(a): As per available information, number of mining leases granted to Public Sector and Private Sector, state-wise are given in
Annexure. 

(b) & (c): The mining companies as a part of Corporate Social Responsibility contribute to peripheral development activities such as
housing, water supply, sanitation, health, safety, medical facilities, education, training, transportation and communication etc.
However, details are not centrally maintained. 
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